Semiconductor laser bars are linear arrays of high
power laser emitters fabricated on a single, monolithic
substrate.  This configuration results in a very compact,
high intensity, high power light source, useful for a
number of industrial processing and medical tasks.
In addition to superior performance, our products
are also designed and manufactured for maximum
reliability.  We are able to achieve high quality on a

■ Materials processing
■ Medical
Open Heatsink, Semiconductor Laser Bars
BCS Series
Open Heatsink Semiconductor Laser Bars
Notes:
(1)…. P0 typical output power in cw regime
(2)…. Ith typical current threshold
(3)…. Iop typical operating current
(4)…. λ0 center wavelength @ 25°C case temperature, +/- 5nm tolerance.
Typical wavelength temperature coefficient : 0.2-0.3 nm/°C
P0
(1)(W) Ith(2) (A) Iop
(3) (A) λ0
(4)(nm) Part Number
808 BCS-808-20-01
830 BCS-830-20-01
20 ≤12 ≤35
915 BCS-915-20-01
975 BCS-975-20-01
808 BCS-808-40-01
40 ≤15 ≤60
915 BCS-915-40-01
Common Specifications:
Optical
Spectral Width (FWHM) <4nm
Typical Conversion Efficiency < 40%